The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of September 30, 2022 and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2022 and the year ended December 31, 2021 are based on the historical financial
statements of AMCI and LanzaTech. The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on information currently available, and assumptions and estimates
underlying the unaudited pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes. Actual results may differ materially from the assumptions used
to present the accompanying the unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial information.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(1)

(2)

(3)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (IN THOUSANDS)

As of September 30, 2022
AMCI Acquisition

Corp. II (Historical)
LanzaTech NZ, Inc.

(Historical)
Transaction Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 7  $ 50,370  $ 66,139  (B) $   248,991
(200) (C)

(11,778) (D)
155,000  (E)
50,000  (F)

(60,547) (N)
Trade and other receivables, net of allowance —  11,588  —  11,588
Contract assets —  14,848  —  14,848
Prepaid expenses - current 278  —  (278) (A) —
Other current assets —  12,009  278  (A) 11,037

(1,250) (D)
Total Current Assets 285  88,815  197,364  286,464

Investments held in Trust Account 150,969  —  (150,969) (B) —
Property, plant and equipment, net —  16,645  —  16,645
Right of use assets —  3,343  —  3,343
Investments —  26,037  —  26,037
Forward purchase agreement derivative asset —  —  13,023  (N) 13,023
Other non-current assets —  750  —  750

Total Assets $ 151,254  $ 135,590  $ 59,418  $ 346,262

LIABILITIES, CONTINGENTLY
REDEEMABLE PREFERRED EQUITY, AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Accounts payable $ 1,688  $ 1,488  $ (1,625) (D) $ 1,551
Capital based tax payable 332  —  —  332
Franchise tax payable 150  —  (150) (A) —
Income tax payable 53  —  —  53
Other accrued liabilities —  8,064  1,507  (A) 5,837

(2,162) (D)
(1,572) (H)

AM SAFE liability —  27,221  (27,221) (E) —
AM SAFE warrant —  2,022  (2,022) (K) —
Accrued expenses 1,357  —  (1,357) (A) —
Due to related party 736  —  —  736

Contract liabilities —  2,968  —  2,968
Accrued salaries and wages —  5,079  —  5,079
Current lease liabilities —  2,205  —  2,205

Total current liabilities 4,316  49,047  (34,602) 18,761
Deferred underwriting commissions payable 200  —  (200) (C) —
Brookfield SAFE liability —  —  50,000  (F) 50,000
Derivative warrant liabilities 1,543  —  25,576  (O) 27,119
Non-current lease liabilities —  1,610  —  1,610
Non-current contract liabilities —  11,119  —  11,119
Other long-term liabilities —  823  —  823

Total Liabilities 6,059  62,599  40,774  109,432

Commitments and Contingencies
Class A common stock subject to possible

redemption $ 150,294  $ —  $ (65,464) (L) $ 60,096
(84,831) (B)
60,096  (N)

Contingently Redeemable Preferred Equity
Redeemable convertible preferred stock —  480,631  241,529  (G) —

(722,160) (H)
Shareholders' Equity

Preferred stock —  —  —
Class A common stock —  —  —
Class B common stock —  —  —
Common stock —  —  2  (E) 19

17  (H)
1  (L)

(1) (N)
Additional paid-in capital —  23,801  (12,330) (D) 928,409

184,998  (E)
723,715  (H)

2,741  (J)
104  (I)

2,022  (K)
65,463  (L)
(2,010) (M)

(60,095) (N)
Accumulated other comprehensive income —  3,422  3,422
Accumulated (deficit) equity (5,099) (434,863) 3,089  (D) (755,116)

(2,779) (E)
(241,529) (G)

(2,741) (J)
(104) (I)

2,010  (M)
(47,524) (N)
(25,576) (O)

Total shareholders' (deficit) equity $ (5,099) $ (407,640) $ 589,473  $ 176,734
TOTAL LIABILITIES, CONTINGENTLY

REDEEMABLE PREFERRED EQUITY,
AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
(DEFICIT) $ 151,254  $ 135,590  $ 59,418  $ 346,262

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER
30, 2022 (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

AMCI Acquisition
Corp. II (Historical)

LanzaTech NZ, Inc.
(Historical)

Transaction Accounting
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue:
Revenue from contracts with customers $ —  $ 21,932  $ —  $ 21,932
Revenue from collaborative arrangements —  1,733  —  1,733
Revenue from related party transactions —  2,116  —  2,116
Total revenue —  25,781  —  25,781

Cost and operating expenses:
Cost of revenues from contracts with customers

(exclusive of depreciation shown below) —  (18,162) —  (18,162)
Cost of revenue from collaborative arrangements

(exclusive of depreciation shown below) —  (727) —  (727)
Cost of revenue from related party transactions

(exclusive of depreciation shown below) —  (342) —  (342)
Research and development —  (39,858) —  (39,858)
Depreciation expense —  (3,433) —  (3,433)
Selling, general and administrative expense —  (19,482) (4,011) (AA) (20,404)

3,089  (II)
General and administrative expenses (3,677) —  3,677  (AA) —
General and administrative expenses - related party (90) —  (90)
Capital based tax expense (184) —  184  (AA) —
Franchise tax expense (150) —  150  (AA) —
Total cost and operating expenses (4,101) (82,004) 3,089  (83,016)
(Loss) income from operations (4,101) (56,223) 3,089  (57,235)
Other income (expense):
Interest income, net —  3  —  3
Other (expense) income, net —  (1,100) 4,067  (AA) 2,637

293  (FF)
(1,050) (GG)

427  (HH)
Change in fair value of derivative warrant liabilities 4,067  —  (4,067) (AA) —
Gain from settlement of deferred underwriting

commissions 172  (172) (BB)

Income from investments held in Trust Account 972  —  (972) (BB) —
Total other income (loss), net 5,211  (1,097) (1,474) 2,640

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,110  (57,320) 1,615  (54,595)
Income tax (expense) benefit (54) —  54  (LL) —
Gain from equity method investees, net —  2,346  —  2,346
Net income (loss) 1,056  (54,974) 1,669  (52,249)

Unpaid cumulative dividends on preferred stock —  (28,925) 28,925  (MM) —
Net income (loss) allocated to common shareholders 1,056  (83,899) 30,594  (52,249)

Weighted average shares outstanding of Class A
common stock 15,000,000

Basic and diluted net income per share, Class A $ 0.06
Weighted average shares outstanding of Class B

common stock, basic and diluted 3,750,000
Basic and diluted net income per share, Class B

common stock $ 0.06
Weighted-average number of common shares

outstanding - basic and diluted 2,108,472  19,622,737
Net loss per common share - basic and diluted $ (39.79) $ (0.27)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

AMCI Acquisition
Corp. II (Historical)

LanzaTech NZ, Inc.
(Historical as restated)

Transaction Accounting
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue:
Revenue from contracts with customers $ —  $ 18,871  $ —  $ 18,871
Revenue from collaborative arrangements —  3,337  —  3,337
Revenue from related party transactions —  3,253  —  3,253
Total revenue —  25,461  —  25,461

Cost and operating expenses:
Cost of revenues from contracts with customers

(exclusive of depreciation shown below) —  (13,167) —  (13,167)
Cost of revenue from collaborative arrangements

(exclusive of depreciation shown below) —  (1,254) —  (1,254)
Cost of revenue from related party transactions

(exclusive of depreciation shown below) —  (808) —  (808)
Research and development —  (44,229) (46) (CC) (45,476)

(1,201) (DD)
Depreciation expense —  (3,806) —  (3,806)
Selling, general and administrative expense —  (13,216) (1,337) (AA) (16,602)

(58) (CC)
(1,540) (DD)

(451) (JJ)
General and administrative expenses (951) —  951  (AA) —
General and administrative expenses - related party (50) —  —  (50)
Capital based tax expense (198) —  198  (AA) —
Franchise tax expense (188) —  188  (AA) —
Total cost and operating expenses (1,387) (76,480) (3,296) (81,163)
Loss from operations (1,387) (51,019) (3,296) (55,702)
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net —  (7) —  (7)
Gain on extinguishment of debt —  3,065  —  3,065
Other (expense) income, net —  (673) 1,429  (AA) (74,109)

(2,779) (EE)
563  (HH)

(47,073) (JJ)
(25,576) (KK)

Change in fair value of derivative warrant liabilities 1,905  —  (1,905) (AA) —
Offering costs allocated to derivative warrant

liabilities (476) —  476  (AA) —

Income from investments held in Trust Account 6  —  (6) (BB) —
Total other income (loss), net 1,435  2,385  (74,871) (71,051)
Income (Loss) before income taxes 48  (48,634) (78,167) (126,753)
Income tax benefit —  —  —  (LL) —
Gain from equity method investees, net —  1,945  —  1,945
Net income (loss) 48  (46,689) (78,167) (124,808)

Unpaid cumulative dividends on preferred stock —  (36,758) 36,758  (MM) —
Net income (loss) allocated to common shareholders 48  (83,447) (41,409) (124,808)

Weighted average shares outstanding of Class A
common stock 4,690,909

Basic and diluted net income per share, Class A $ 0.01
Weighted average shares outstanding of Class B
common stock, basic and diluted 3,750,000

Basic and diluted net income per share, Class B
common stock $ 0.01

Weighted-average number of common shares
outstanding - basic and diluted 1,959,165  196,222,737

Net loss per common share - basic and diluted $ (42.59) $ (0.64)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.